THE DAKOTA LAND AND MORTGAGE COMPANY'S FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWNSITE OF MILLARTON AS FLATTED HERSON IS SITUATED ON THE SOUTH AST AND THE NORTH EAST QUARTER SIGTIONS OF SECTION TWENTY-ONE (21) township ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN (137) RANGE SIXTY FOUR(64) WEST, IN STUTSMAN COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA. AND IS FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:-

CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 21 THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 A DISTANCE OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND EIGHT TENTHS (524.8) THENCE DUE NORTH A DISTANCE OF SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY (660) FEET, THENCE DUE EAST A DISTANCE OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND EIGHT TENTHS (524.8) FEET, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE1/4 A DISTANCE OF SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY (660) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PIECE OR PARCEL CONTAINING SEVEN AND NINETY FIVE ONE HUNDREDTHS (7.95) ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

PARCEL CONTAINING SEVEN AND NINETY FIVE ONE HUNDREDTHS (7.95) ACRES, MORE OF THE SAID SEVEN AND NINETY FIVE ONE HUNDRED THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID SE1/4 A DISTANCE OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND EIGHT TENTHS (524.8) FEET THENCE DUE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY (660) FEET, THENCE DUE EAST A DISTANCE OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND EIGHT TENTHS (524.8) FEET, THENCE DUE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID SE 1/4 A DISTANCE OF SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY (660) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PIECE OR PARCEL CONTAINING SEVEN AND NINETY FIVE ONE HUNDREDTHS (7.95) ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY OF THE DAKOTA LAND AND MORTGAGE COMPANY FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWNSITE OF MILLARTON IS COPRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 14 DAY SFRING 1917.

MY COMPRESSION EXPIRES 1921.

NOTARY PUBLIC.

BE IT KNOWN THAT THE DAKOTA LAND AND MORTGAGE COMPANY A NORTH DAKOTA CORPORATION, PROPRIETOR OF THE FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWNSITE OF MILLARTON, NORTH DAKOTA., HAS CAUSED BEE SAME TO BE PLATTEDAS IS REPRESENTED BY THE PLAT HERETO ANNEXED, AND THAT IT DOES HEREBY DEDICATE ALL THE AVENUES, STREETS, ALLEYS AND WAYS AS THEREIN NAMED AND DESCRIBED TO BE FOR THE PUBLIC USE.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF ITS VICE PRESIDENT AND ASSISTANT SECRETARY HAVE HEREUNTO CAUSED ITS SEAL TO BE ATTACHED....

DAKOTA AND AND DORTGAGT COMPANY.

BY

VIOL PRESIDENT.

TE OF North Vakala ASSISTA T

STATE OF NOTAL SS

ON THIS TOAY OF 1917. BEFORE ME NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF AND STATE OF PERSONALLY APPEARID J. M. FALL, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE DAKOTA LAND AND MORTGAGE COMPANY A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, AND THAT IS DESCRIBED IN AND THAT EXECUTED THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SUCH CORPORATION EXECUTED THE SAME, AND THAT THE EXECUTION THERMOF IS THE FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT OF SAID CORPORATION AND OF THE SAID J. M. HALL AS VICE PRESIDENT, AND OF THE SAID

Dakota Land and Mortgage Co

First Addition
Townsite of Millorton, N.D.
Scale I'=100'

Restline of Millordon Townsite of Age Part

First Ave

Spik 5.

Unplatted Portion

Townsite of Millorton, N.D.

Scale I'=100'

Restline of Millordon Townsite of Age Part

Ave

Spik 5.

Unplatted Portion

Townsite of Millorton, N.D.

Scale I'=100'

Restline of Millorton, N.D.

Spik 5.

Blk 5.

Unplatted Portion

Townsite of Millorton, N.D.

Spik 5.

Blk 5.

Unplatted Portion

Townsite of Millorton, N.D.

Scale I'=100'

Restline of Millorton, N.D.

Spik 5.

Blk 5.

Unplatted Portion

State of North Bashot and the bush of the strument of structs and the bush of the struct of the strument of the struct of the st

1st add Millaitors

JEANSFAN ENTERED

Quarens Blewett